FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-01-1998

**U.S. Department of Cor** Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

100724419

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pk Ubmission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement Х Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name 5-96-8

Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Corrective Document Departmental File Secret File Reci# Frame #

**Conveying Party(ies)** Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta d Execution Date Month Day Year Name (ine 1) Tremco Incorporated 06231997

Name (line 2) a corporation of the State of Ohio Execution Date Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)

Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be reco

Name (line 1) TruSeal Technologies, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United Name (line 2) a corporation of the State of Delaware States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attac Address (line 1) 23150 Commerce Park Road (Designation must be a rate document from

Address (line 2) 44122 Address (line 3) Beachwood USA

**Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)

Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2/1990 MILLIARI 00000049 00505022

C:581

ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover 3 ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pel to the Cover Sheet. Send cor nation and Regulatory Alfairs, ge 9851-0027, Patent and Tra gathering the data needs O.C. 20231 and to the Of Information Collection S Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9661-962) e. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Westlington, D.C. 20231 **REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0157** 

					4simma					
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	)-1619B	Pa	ge 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 216-696-4540										
Name	S. Paige Christoph	ier								
Address (line 1)	ARTER & HADDEN									
Address (line 2)	925 Euclid Avenue									
Address (line 3)	1100 Huntington Bu	ilding								
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, OH 44115-1475									
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmo		ched conveyance	document						
	Number(s) or Patent		X	Mark if additional num						
	he Patent Application Number of		O NOT ENTER BOTH		l l					
	tent Application Number(	<del>s)</del>	4421401	Patent Number(s)						
08547308			4431691	4400338	4477036					
08547589	] [] [		4545549	4814215	5234730					
08585822			4745711	4835130	4756789					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.										
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		DOT [	l pc						
Enter PCT application number										
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT										
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20										
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3	8.41): \$ 800.0	0					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account										
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:										
		Authorization to	charge additional f	ees: Yes	No 🔲					
Statement and Signature										
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.										
	Christopher	->hp	ALU	some !	2497					
Name	of Person Signing	( ) s	ignature (	ÿ	echien.					

	FORM PTC Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619C	CC	ION FORI INTINUAT TENTS (		ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office: PATENT			
	Conveying  Enter additiona  Name (line 1)	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties	,	Mark if additio	nal names of conveyin	g parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name (line 2)						Execution Date			
•	Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Month Day Year			
	Name (line 2)						Execution Date			
	Name (line 1)						Month Day Year			
	Name (line 2)						]			
	Receiving Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
		i Receiving Party(is	rs) 				M description to be recorded			
	Name (line 1	' <u> </u>					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
ļ	Name (line 2	, [					domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
	Address (line 1	)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation: must be a separate			
	Address (line 2	)					document from Assignment.)			
	Address (line	n)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code			
	Name (line 1	,					If document to be recorded			
	Name (line 2	0					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
	Address (line 1	)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
	Address (line 2						be a separate document/from Assignment.)			
	Address (line 3		iv .		State/Country		o Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proj										
	P	atent Application	Number(s)			Patent Nu	mber(s)			
					4873803	510666	5045146			
					4988400	501337	7 RE35291			
		1 <u>[</u>		[	5270091					
		<u>-</u>	7							
		, r								
L		J <u>L</u>		<u>'</u> .						

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Tremco Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Ohio ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to TruSeal Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 23150 Commerce Park Road, Beachwood, Ohio ("Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Letters Patent of the United States and applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, and the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Letters Patent of the United States and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, all original, reissued, and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or applications, and rights to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Witness: Witness: Witness: Wore Title: Vice President

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 23 day of June,

State of Chio )

County of Cuyahoga )

Before me, a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared the above named Stephen T Knoop who acknowledged that he is the Messident Tremes Incorporated and that he did sign he foregoing instrument. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name at Cleveland, Ohio, this 23 day of June, 1997.

Notary Public 🔑

My commission expires:

DAVID J. CRAMDALL, Attornoy ROTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF GING My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R.C.

06821swi.pat

## GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned applicant(s):

TRUSEAL TECHNOLOGYES, INC.

hereby appoints:

S. Paige Christopher Registration No. 39,503

of the firm of:

Arter & Hadden
925 Buelid Avenue
1100 Huntington Building
Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1475
Phone: (216) 696-1100

\_\_X\_\_ as agent

\_ as common representative

to act on their behalf before the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with any and all domestic applications filed by them, the registration of all trademarks, service marks and consected names and in general all other matters in connection therewith, to record licenses and assignments and to make or receive payments on their behalf. Additionally, S. Paige Christopher will act on their behalf before the competent international authorities in connection with any and all international applications filed by them with the United States Patent Office's receiving office and to make or receive payments on their behalf. Please address all correspondence to S. Paige Christopher at the address listed above.

Place: Cleveland, Ohio, U.S.

August J. Coppola/President

TRUSEAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

256850.1A 68272/74326

CASE NO.: 1740085

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: ORG

STATUS: EXPIRED SERIAL NO.: 449507

FILING DATE: 03/08/74

PATENT NO.: 3905084

ISSUE DATE: 09/16/75

INVENTION:

WEDGE COMPRESSOR.

CASE NO.: 1810061

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: CTN

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 287975

FILING DATE: 07/29/81

PATENT NO.: 4431691

ISSUE DATE: 02/14/84

INVENTION:

DIMENSIONALLY STABLE SEALANT AND SPACER STRIP AND COMPOSITE

STRUCTURES COMPRISING THE SAME.

CASE NO.: 1820008

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 348906

FILING DATE: 02/16/82

PATENT NO.: 4400338

ISSUE DATE: 08/23/83

INVENTION:

METHOD FOR MAKING SEALANT.

CASE NO.: 1820009

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ABANDONED

SERIAL NO.: 348907

FILING DATE: 02/16/82

PATENT NO.: 4499703 ISSUE DATE: 02/19/85

INVENTION:

DOUBLE PANE WINDOWS.

CASE NO.: 1820068

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED SERIAL NO.: 410293

FILING DATE: 08/23/82

PATENT NO.: 4477036

ISSUE DATE: 10/16/84

INVENTION:

WINDING APPARATUS.

CASE NO.:

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: DIV

TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 06/614080

FILING DATE: 05/24/84

PATENT NO.: 4545549

ISSUE DATE: 10/08/85

INVENTION:

WINDING APPARATUS.

CASE NO.: 1860070

COUNTRY: USA

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 06/928753 PATENT NO.: 4814215

FILING DATE: 11/07/86 ISSUE DATE: 03/21/89

INVENTION:

CASE NO.:

COUNTRY: USA

ADHESIVE COMPOSITION, PROCESS, AND PRODUCT

TYPE: CTN

STATUS: ISSUED

PATENT

**REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0162** 

SERIAL NO.: 07/594256 FILING DATE: 10/09/90 PATENT NO.: 5234730 ISSUE DATE: 08/10/93

INVENTION:

ADHESIVE COMPOSITION, PROCESS, AND PRODUCT

CASE NO.: 1860075 COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 06/919503 FILING DATE: 10/16/86 PATENT NO.: 4745711 ISSUE DATE: 05/24/88

INVENTION:

SELECTIVELY PERMEABLE ZEOLITE ADSORBENTS AND SEALANTS MADE THEREFROM

CASE NO.: COUNTRY: USA TYPE: DIV

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 07/146043 FILING DATE: 01/20/88
PATENT NO.: 4835130 ISSUE DATE: 05/30/89

INVENTION:

SELECTIVELY PERMEABLE ZEOLITE ADSORBENTS AND SEALANTS MADE THEREFROM

CASE NO.: 1870104 COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 07/065912 FILING DATE: 06/24/87 PATENT NO.: 4756789 ISSUE DATE: 07/12/88

INVENTION:

TOOL FOR APPLYING GLASS INSULATING STRIPS

CASE NO.: 1880046 COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 07/206075 FILING DATE: 06/13/88 PATENT NO.: 4873803 ISSUE DATE: 10/17/89

INVENTION:

... Insulating a window pane

CASE NO.: 1880073 COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ABANDONED

SERIAL NO.: 07/236886 FILING DATE: 08/26/88 PATENT NO.: 4825609 ISSUE DATE: 05/02/89

INVENTION:

WINDOW MOLDING

CASE NO.: 1890018 COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 07/320030 FILING DATE: 03/07/89 PATENT NO.: 5106663 ISSUE DATE: 04/21/92

INVENTION:

IMPROVED DOUBLE-PANED WINDOW SYSTEM HAVING CONTROLLED SEALAN T THICKNESS

CASE NO.: 1890064 COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 07/363510 FILING DATE: 06/08/89
PATENT NO.: 5045146 ISSUE DATE: 09/03/91

INVENTION:

TAPE APPLICATOR WITH CORNER FORMING DEVICE PATENT

REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0163

CASE NO.: 1890101 COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 07/417707 PATENT NO.: 4988400 FILING DATE: 10/04/89 ISSUE DATE: 01/29/91

INVENTION:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING THE SURFACE OF AN INSULATI NG STRIP

CASE NO.: 1900067 COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 07/409717 FILING DATE: 09/20/89 PATENT NO.: 5013377 ISSUE DATE: 05/07/91

INVENTION:

APPARATUS FOR LAYING STRIP ON GLASS OR LIKE MATERIAL.

COUNTRY: USA TYPE: REI CASE NO.:

ISSUED STATUS:

SERIAL NO.: 08/059072 FILING 'DATE: 05/07/93 PATENT NO.: RE35291 ISSUE DATE: 07/09/96

INVENTION:

APPARATUS FOR LAYING STRIP ON GLASS OR LIKE MATERIAL.

COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG CASE NO.: 1900108

STATUS: ABANDONED

SERIAL NO.: 07/628882 FILING DATE: 12/18/90 PATENT NO.: 5209034 ISSUE DATE: 05/11/93

INVENTION:

PREVENTION OF FOGGING AND DISCOLORATION OF MULTI-PANE WINDOW S

CASE NO.: 1910011 COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

STATUS: ABANDONED

SERIAL NO.: 07/649392 FILING DATE: 02/01/91

PATENT NO.: ISSUE DATE:

INVENTION:

METHOD FOR HINDERING THE MIGRATION OF LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT C OMPOSITIONS WITHIN A HIGHER MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYMERIC COMPO

COUNTRY: USA TYPE: CIP CASE NO.: 1910041

STATUS: ISSUED

SERIAL NO.: 07/870732 FILING DATE: 04/16/92 PATENT NO.: 5270091 ISSUE DATE: 12/14/93

INVENTION:

WINDOW MASTIC STRIP HAVING IMPROVED, FLOW-RESISTANT POLYMERI C MATRIX

CASE NO.: COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG

ABANDONED STATUS:

FILING DATE: 06/04/91 SERIAL NO.: 07/710224

PATENT NO.: ISSUE DATE:

INVENTION:

WINDOW MASTIC STRIP HAVING IMPROVED, FLOW-RESISTANT POLYMERI C MATRIX

COUNTRY: USA TYPE: ORG CASE NO.: 1940044

ABANDONED STATUS: **PATENT** 

**REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0164** 

SERIAL NO.: 08/313634

FILING DATE: 09/27/94 ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NO.:

INVENTION:

CONTINUOUS FLEXIBLE SPACER ASSEMBLY

CASE NO.: 1950026

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: ORG

STATUS: PENDING

PATENT NO.:

SERIAL NO.: 08/547,308

FILING DATE: 10/24/95

ISSUE DATE:

INVENTION:

FLEXIBLE TAPE APPLICATOR AND METHOD OF OPERATION

CASE NO.: 1950027

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: ORG

SERIAL NO.: 08/547,589

STATUS: PENDING

FILING DATE: 10/24/95

PATENT NO.:

ISSUE DATE:

INVENTION:

FLEXIBLE TAPE APPLICATOR AND METHOD OF OPERATION

CASE NO.: 1960005

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: ORG

STATUS: PENDING SERIAL NO.: 08/585,822

FILING DATE: 01/16/96

PATENT NO.:

ISSUE DATE:

INVENTION:

CONTINUOUS FLEXIBLE SPACER ASSEMBLY

CASE NO.: 1960008

COUNTRY: USA

TYPE: ORG

STATUS: PENDING

SERIAL NO.: 08/607,896

RECORDED: 08/26/1997

FILING DATE: 02/27/96

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NO.: INVENTION:

PREFORMED FLEXIBLE LAMINATE